
 

   

 

External Assessment Volunteer Directory   

 

Disclaimer 

ACUA has compiled a list of members who have volunteered to serve as an independent reviewer or 

a member of an external assessment team. The list is maintained and provided as a member 

service. Please note that ACUA does not certify or endorse any individual listed. Likewise, ACUA 

takes no responsibility for issues arising between peer reviewers and the institutions being 

reviewed. To prevent misunderstandings, we recommend that all responsibilities be spelled out 

clearly in writing before any commitment is made. 

 

Directory 

Name Email address Institution Experience level 

Agnessa 

Vartanova 

agnessa.vartanova@cu.edu University of 

Colorado 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Andrea Addis andrea.addis@tennessee.edu University of 

Tennessee System 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Blayne Clements clementsb@apsu.edu Austin Peay State 

University 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Bruce Weisman BRUCE.WEISMAN@WKU.EDU Western Kentucky 

University 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Clay Sprouse, 

CPA, CIA 

auditman13@gmail.com Augusta University, 

Retired 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Dina Cashman dina.cashman@ndus.edu North Dakota 

University System 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Eulonda 

Whitmore 

as3842@wayne.edu Wayne State 

University 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Freda Benton fredaben@buffalo.edu University at 

Buffalo 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

James Hodge hodgejh@tennessee.edu The University of 

Tennessee System 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Jana Phelps jjoy@ksu.edu Kansas State 

University 

I have experience 

performing QARs 
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Jarod Kastning jkastning@ku.edu University of 

Kansas 

I would like to perform 

QARs but have never done 

one 

John McDaniel jwmcdaniel@uasystem.edu University of 

Alabama System 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Jordan Ramsey jramsey@audit.msstate.edu Mississippi State 

University 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Katie 

Bumgardner 

kebumgardner@alaska.edu University of 

Alaska 

I would like to perform 

QARs but have never done 

one 

Katrina McNair katrinamcnair@georgiasouthern.e

du 

Georgia Southern 

University 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Laura Buchhorn laura.buchhorn@utsa.edu University of Texas 

at San Antonio 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Marion Candrea candream@bu.edu Boston University I have experience 

performing QARs 

Matt Walsh matt.walsh@ttu.edu Texas Tech 

University System 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Michael Moody mjmoody@mit.edu MIT I have experience 

performing QARs 

Millicent 

Maryann Wangui 

Mwai 

mmwai@uoregon.edu University of 

Oregon 

I would like to perform 

QARs but have never done 

one 

Sandy Jansen sjansen@utexas.edu The University of 

Texas at Austin 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

Toni Stephens tstephens@utdallas.edu UT Dallas I have experience 

performing QARs 

Tyler Morgan atm115@msstate.edu Mississippi State 

University 

I would like to perform 

QARs but have never done 

one 

Zuleikha Shakoor zuleikha.shakoor@ucop.edu  University of 

California 

I have experience 

performing QARs 

 


